

95 Lavinia Avenue, Toronto, ON, M6S 3H9 Tel: 416 392 1954 frontdesk@swanseatownhall.ca Fax: 416 392 1955 www.swanseatownhall.ca www.facebook.com/STHSwanseaTownHall

Swansea Town Hall Homework Club Parent/Guardian Permission Agreement

١,	,	,	[your name/relationship to child]

give permission for my child \_\_\_\_\_\_, [your child's name] to

participate in the Swansea Town Hall Homework Club from October 20, 2022 to June 1,2023.

Primary Telephone #	Secondary Telephone #
Email address	
Address No. / Unit Street	City Postal Code
Child's school:	Chil d's grade:
Secondary Contact 1 Name	Relation to child Telephone #
Secondary Contact 2 Name	Relation to child Telephone #

- I understand that registration for the Homework Club is mandatory.
- I understand that upon arrival, my child must sign in and when leaving they must sign out.
- I understand that I am responsible for arranging transportation for my child to and from the Swansea Town Hall Homework Club.

At the end of each homework club session:

- $\hfill\square$  I allow my child to walk to home from Swansea Town Hall unsupervised OR
- $\hfill\square$  I have arranged for a secondary contact to pick up my child from Swansea Town Hall

On occasion, members of this Homework Club may be filmed, taped or photographed. □ I allow my child to be filmed, taped or photographed OR □ I do not allow my child to be filmed, taped or photographed.

My child has allergies or medical conditions:

□ No □ Yes If yes, please describe: \_\_\_\_\_\_

I understand that the Swansea Town Hall Homework Club will meet Thursdays from 3:30-5:30 pm. and that my child attend regularly on these days:

Fall 2022:	October 20, 2022 to December 8, 2022
Winter 2022:	January 19, 2023 to March 9, 2023
Spring 2023:	April 13, 2023 to Jun 1, 2023

I understand that if for some reason my child cannot attend the Homework Club, I will send an email to <a href="mailto:swanseahomeworkclub@gmail.com">swanseahomeworkclub@gmail.com</a> to notify the Homework Club Coordinator.

I understand that students will meet with volunteer tutors and together will work on homework and review teacher expectations, participate in learning activities and learn study strategies. While the intent is to support each child with their school work, the Swansea Town Hall Homework Club is a volunteer based initiative and not a tutoring service. I understand that the Swansea Town Hall Homework Club makes no commitment to the improvement of the overall grades of my child at school.

I understand that all students must adhere to the following expectations:

- Be punctual (arrive on time, attend on a regular basis)
- Be prepared to learn, participate in activities, etc
- Be respectful (towards the tutors and other students)

If a student does not adhere to the rules/regulations, the parents/guardians will receive a letter and on the subsequent incident, the parents/guardians will be informed that their child is dismissed from the club. The Swansea Town Hall Homework Club reserves the right to suspend attendance privileges to any child.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date

Name of Parent or Guardian (please print clearly)